		Recording requested By JAMES EBERT
After recording	olease return to:	Lincoln County - NV
Name:	James D. Ebert	Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$15.00
Address:	PO BOX 1063	
City, State, Zip: Phone:	Caliente VV. 89008 702.249 1960) 0146711
Assessor's Parcel Number	13-030-22))Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only
THIS INDENTUR That 10.00), the recei	E WITNESSETH: ames Ebert and fame ^b pt of which is hereby acknowle	CLAIM DEED Claim P Claim P
James E	bert	as
Single mai		, all, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly
		he commonly known address in the space provided.)
See &	exhibit "A"	
Commonly	y known as	
or in anywise appea	rtaining.	nements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging
_		Jan , 2015.
P. McC		
Signature of Gran		Signature of Grantor TAMES EDET
STATE OF NEVA COUNTY OF LIN	DA) COLN)	JAMES CDELL
this 8th day of	we outlough and	M. HOWARD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN No. 08-5566-11 MYAPPT. EXPIRES DECEMBER 10, 2015
NOTAKT FUBLIC	,	

DOC # 0146711

01/16/2015

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 19029675

That portion of the East Half (E1/2) of Section 2, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M. more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 4 of that certain Parcel Map recorded September 23, 1980 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 164 as File No. 69736, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2004 - 2005: 13-030-22



DOC # DV-146711

01/16/2015 09:05 AM Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA Recording requested By JAMES EBERT

DECLARATION OF VALUE FOR	KIM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 13-070-22		Lincoln County — N
a) 13-030-22		Leslie Boucher – Record
b)		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
c)		Recorded By: LB RPTT:
d)		Book- 292 Page- 0365
2. Type of Property:		
	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
' EI	2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
	Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	Modifie Home	110100.
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Proper	tv -	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only	-	
Transfer Tax Value:	(value of property	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due		6
4. If Exemption Claimed:		\$
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per N	IDS 275 000 Sooti	ion (0)
b. Explain Reason for Exemption		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption	1. Realing	Property per divorce cerrae
5 Dartiel Interest, Descente co heire	tua ma famua di	9/0
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being		
		der penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that		
		entation if called upon to substantiate the
		gree that disallowance of any claimed
		may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pu		
ointly and severally liable for any add	ditional amount ow	/ed.
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	\	\ .
Signature ///		Capacity
	1	
Signature		Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	<u>MATION</u> <u>BU</u>	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	in it is a few of	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: JAMES Ebert For	inela macolous prin	it Name: <u>JAM & Ebert</u>
Address: 2080X 1063		Iress: 1063
City: <u>cal.ente</u> .	City	: Caliente
State: 1/1/. Zip: 85.00	State	e: NV- Zip: 85008
7-5		*
<u>COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTI</u>	NG RECORDING	G (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:		row #:
Address:		
City:	State	e· Zin·